`	TRADENM ECORLA		/R
TO: The Commission		PATENTS ONLY E Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty		Conveyance Type	
New Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Assignment	Security Agreement
☐ Document ID	#	License	☐ Change of Name
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame	Merger	U.S. Government
Corrective Do	#	(For Use C	DNLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		nental File Secret File
Conveying Par		A forty if additional name	on of convenient position attacks at
ai	-, ()	<u>применти адоктопат пате</u>	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Dwight Eric Davidson		Month Day Year 09 27 2001
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	General Electric Company		If document to be record
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			domiciled in the United an appointment of a dor
Address (line 1)	One River Road		representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
		New York	12345
Address (line 3)	Schenectady	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and A		e first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (in ie 3)			
, .		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y
Address (line 4)			tely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded let. Send comments regarding this burden estim
Address (line 4)			tely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded tet. Send comments regarding this burden estiments to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affa

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012285 FRAME: 0269

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 202-508-9100
Name	Patricia E. Hong	
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, NW	
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20001	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyar including any attachments	nce document # 1
		dditional numbers attached.
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER &	
	Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
09/891,513		
		Month Day Year
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent a ad executing inventor.	pplication was
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT
Enter PC	T application number	
<u>only if</u> a Number	U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total number of properties involved.	/ed. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	
Method of	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Accoun	at 🖾
		ount.)
Enter for pay	rment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acco	# 19-0733
	Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement and	Signature	and a surrect and and
To the be	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to de	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
indicated	nerein.	2.
Patricia E. Hong, R	leg. No. 34,373	12,912 October 23, 2001
Name of Pers		Date

PATENT REEL: 012285 FRAME: 0270

B&W: 11777.00005

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, Dwight Eric Davidson of 6 Woodway Court, Greer, SC 29651, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMPRESSOR ROTOR BLADE SPACER APPARATUS invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on June 27, 2001 as Serial No. 09/891,513; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SEPTEMBER 27 , 2001

RECORDED: 10/23/2001

Date

Name: Dwight Eric Davidson

B&W 06/01

REEL: 012285 FRAME: 0271